THE DATASHEET OF
ADM207EARZ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
EMI/EMC-Compliant, ±15 kV ESD­Protected,
RS-232 Line Drivers/Receivers
ADM206E/ADM207E/ADM208E/ADM211E/ADM213E
Rev. E
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no

  ADM206E/ADM207E/ADM208E/ADM211E/ADM213E
Rev. E | Page 19 of 20
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADM206EAR −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
ADM206EAR-REEL −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
ADM206EARZ1 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
ADM206EARZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
ADM207EAN −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead PDIP N-24-1
ADM207EANZ1 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead PDIP N-24-1
ADM207EAR −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
ADM207EAR-REEL −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
ADM207EARZ1 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
ADM207EARZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
ADM207EARS −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead SSOP RS-24
ADM207EARS-REEL −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead SSOP RS-24
ADM207EARU −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead TSSOP RU-24
ADM207EARU-REEL −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead TSSOP RU-24
ADM207EARU-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead TSSOP RU-24
ADM207EARUZ1 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead TSSOP RU-24
ADM207EARUZ-REEL71 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead TSSOP RU-24
ADM208EAN −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead PDIP N-24-1
ADM208EANZ1 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead PDIP N-24-1
ADM208EAR −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
ADM208EAR-REEL −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
ADM208EARZ1 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
ADM208EARZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead SOIC_W RW-24
ADM208EARS −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead SSOP RS-24
ADM208EARS-REEL −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead SSOP RS-24
ADM208EARSZ1 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead SSOP RS-24
ADM208EARSZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead SSOP RS-24
ADM208EARU −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead TSSOP RU-24
ADM208EARU-REEL −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead TSSOP RU-24
ADM208EARU-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead TSSOP RU-24
ADM208EARUZ1 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead TSSOP RU-24
ADM208EARUZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C 24-Lead TSSOP RU-24
ADM211EAR −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SOIC_W RW-28
ADM211EAR-REEL −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SOIC_W RW-28
ADM211EARZ1 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SOIC_W RW-28
ADM211EARZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SOIC_W RW-28
ADM211EARS −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SSOP RS-28
ADM211EARS-REEL −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SSOP RS-28
ADM211EARSZ1 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SSOP RS-28
ADM211EARSZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SSOP RS-28
ADM211EARU −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead TSSOP RU-28
ADM211EARU-REEL −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead TSSOP RU-28
ADM211EARU-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead TSSOP RU-28
ADM211EARUZ1 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead TSSOP RU-28
ADM211EARUZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead TSSOP RU-28
ADM211EARUZ-REEL71 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead TSSOP RU-28
ADM206E/ADM207E/ADM208E/ADM211E/ADM213E
Rev. E | Page 20 of 20
©2006 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  C00068-0-9/06(E)
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
ADM213EAR −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SOIC_W RW-28
ADM213EAR-REEL −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SOIC_W RW-28
ADM213EARZ1 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SOIC_W RW-28
ADM213EARZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SOIC_W RW-28
ADM213EARS −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SSOP RS-28
ADM213EARS-REEL −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SSOP RS-28
ADM213EARSZ1 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SSOP RS-28
ADM213EARSZ-REEL1 −40°C to +85°C 28-Lead SSOP RS-28